C-Series – Ceramic PTC Thermistor Heaters
Product Characteristics
Part Number
Electrical Characteristics
Curie Temperature
TC
Surface Temperature
Tsurf
Rated Resistance
RN @ 25 °C
Maximum Voltage
Vmax
Rated Voltage
VN
(°C) (°C) (Ω) (V) (V)
C-C1KW30/270   30   50 1000 270 AC 240 AC
C-C1KW55/270   55   75 1000 270 AC 240 AC
C-C15W65/60   65   75 15 60 42
C-R180W70/140   70   90 180 140 AC 110/120 AC
C-R300W70/140   70   85 300 140 AC 110/120 AC
C-R700W80/270   80 100 700 270 AC 220/240 AC
C-R500W90/270   90 110 500 270 AC 220/240 AC
C-C10X0/30 100 110 10 30 24
C-C18X0/30 100 110 18 30 24
C-C18X0/60 100 110 18 60 42
C-C1KX10/270 110 130 1000 270 AC 240 AC
C-C1KX10/270 110 130 1000 270 AC 240 AC
C-C500X30/270 130 150 500 270 AC 240 AC
C-C1KX35/270 135 155 1000 270 AC 240 AC
C-C500X35/270 135 155 500 270 AC 240 AC
C-C36X40/30 140 150 36 30 24
C-C68X45/60 145 155 68 60 42
C-S200X50/270 150 170 200 270 AC 220/240 AC
C-C15X50/60 150 160 15 60 42
C-C300X60/140 160 175 300 140 AC 110 AC
C-C1KX65/270 165 180 1000 270 AC 240 AC
C-C500X70/270 170 185 500 270 AC 240 AC
C-C3R6X70/60 170 180 3.6 60 42
C-C500X75/270 175 190 500 270 AC 220/240 AC
C-R800Y10/270 210 230 800 270 AC 220/240 AC
C-C1K5Y15/270 215 230 1500 270 AC 240 AC
C-R300Y30/140 230 250 300 140 AC 100/120 AC
C-C1K5Y35/270 235 250 1500 270 AC 240 AC
C-C3K6Y35/270 235 250 3600 270 AC 240 AC
C-R700Y40/270 240 255 700 270 AC 220/240 AC
C-R500Y40/270 240 255 500 270 AC 220/240 AC
C-R1KY60/270 260 275 1000 270 AC 220/240 AC
C-R1K5Y10/500 210 220 1500 500 DC 400 DC
C-R8KY05/855 205 225 8000 855 DC 800 DC
Features
n	 Self-regulating heating
n	 Constant temperature control
n	 Simple circuit design

R1: resistance before test
R2: resistance after test
 How To Order
C  -  R  3R5  X20  /  120  A  -  0
Model Series
Ceramic PTC Thermistor Heater Designator
Family
R = Rectangular	 D = Donut
S = Square	 A = Assembly
C = Circular	 L = Radial Leaded
Rated Resistance (see Electrical Characteristics tables)
3R6 = 3.6 Ω	 36 = 36 Ω	 3K6 = 3600 Ω
Curie Temperature (see Electrical Characteristics tables)
	 W30 = 30 °C 	 X30 = 130 °C	 Y30 = 230 °C
Maximum Operating Voltage (see Electrical Characteristics tables)
120 = 120 V
Dimension Code
(blank) = Standard dimensions according to Product Dimension tables)
Non-standard dimensions will be treated as custom products
and assigned alpha-numeric dimension codes (A, B, C, etc.)
Packaging Designator
-0 = Standard bulk packing
C	SERIES,	REV.	C,	07/20
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.